507020958 12/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7067793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEXAGON PURUS SYSTEMS CANADA LTD.	12/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEXAGON PURUS NORTH AMERICA HOLDINGS INC.
Street Address:	5150 NW 40TH STREET
City:	LINCOLN
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68525

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63089737
Application Number:	63124587
Application Number:	17450115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEX.010PR-010A-011PR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW M. DOUGLAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew M. Douglas/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT-010PR-010A-011PR#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-010PR-010A-011PR#page2.tif

PATENT 507020958 REEL: 058359 FRAME: 0596

Docket Number: HEX.000GEN
Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Hexagon Purus Systems Canada Ltd.**, a Canadian Corporation, having an address at 460 Doyle Avenue, #101, Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada V1Y 0C2 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for patent applications and/or issued patents listed within or attached to this document (hereinafter "the Patents/Applications").

Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>		
63/089,737	October 9, 2020	BATTERY	AND	AUXILIARY
00/000,707	OCIODO: 3, 2020	COMPONENTS FOR VEHICLE TRAILER		
17/450 115	October 6, 2021	BATTERY	AND	AUXILIARY
17/450,115	October 6, 2021	COMPONEN	TS FOR VEHIC	CLE TRAILER
CO/104 E07	December 11 0000	TRAILER	HOOKUP	BREAKAWAY
63/124,587	December 11, 2020	DETECTOR		

AND WHEREAS, **Hexagon Purus North America Holdings Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 5150 NW 40th Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68525 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire or confirm ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents/Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents/Applications, including: all provisional applications relating to any of the Patents/Applications; all nonprovisional applications claiming priority to aforementioned provisional(s) and/or any of the Patents/Applications, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, a PCT application in process at the time of the execution of this assignment corresponding to attorney docket number HEX.011WO related to the 63/124,586 application and corresponding new matter, and all reissues, and extensions thereof; all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States. and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will: communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patents/Applications; testify in any legal proceeding; assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Patents/Applications or any improvements made thereto; sign/execute all lawful papers; authorize the filing of, execute, and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Patents/Applications including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application

PATENT REEL: 058359 FRAME: 0597

Docket Number: HEX.000GEN Page 2 of 2

filed from any of the aforementioned applications; and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Patents/Applications in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 9th day of December 20²¹.

Assigno	or (Conveying Party)	Assignee (Receiving Party)		
460 Dc	n Purus Systems Canada Ltd. yle Avenue, #101, Kelowna, British ia, Canada V1Y 0C2	_	n Purus North America Holdings Inc. N 40th Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68525	
Ву:	4.5.	Ву:	4:5:	
Name:	George Śiedlecki	Name:	George Siedlecki	
Title:	Treasurer	Title:	Treasurer	
Date:	12-9-2021	Date:	12-9-2021	

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required. When signed in presence of a Notary, please attach the appropriate notarial documentation.

54712271

RECORDED: 12/10/2021

PATENT REEL: 058359 FRAME: 0598